
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 ITALIAN AGENCY FOR DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION 

UNITED NATIONS CRESCENT – GIGIRI NAIROBI C/O ITALIAN EMBASSY TO KENYA 

P.O. BOX 63389 - 00619 MUTHAIGA (NAIROBI) 

segreteria.nairobi@aics.gov.it | +254205137200 | +254722202302 | www.nairobi.aics.gov.it 

                                              

    Italian Agency  for  

    Development Cooperation 
   NAIROBI OFFICE 

CONTRACT NOTICE 

CALL FOR TENDER: GENERAL INFORMATION 

 

I.1) Name and address Contracting Authority 

Official name: Agenzia Italiana Cooperazione allo Sviluppo (AICS) 

Postal address: P.O. Box 63389 

Town: Nairobi 

Postal Code: 00619 Muthaiga 

E-mail: segreteria.nairobi@aics.gov.it 

Internet address: https://nairobi.aics.gov.it 

II.1.1) Title:  

Ref: CIG 89642350BE  

Implementation of Wei-Wei River Catchment Restoration Project in Cherangani Water Tower (WRCRP) – 

West Pokot.  

II.1.3) Type of contract 

Services 

II.1.4) Short description of the contract 

The service contract is aimed at supporting the implementation of the WeiWei river catchment restoration 

project in Cherangani water tower (WRCRP), in West Pokot County. The catchment has been subjected to 

extensive deforestation and soil degradation, especially in sloping areas, due to unsustainable farming 

methods, excessive grazing, and deforestation.  The aim of the project is to start the restoration of the 

most degraded areas of river WeiWei catchment through the introduction of soil & water conservation 

techniques and reforestation. In addition, the initiative will promote the adoption of regenerative farming 

practices to improve soil productivity and enhance the sequestration of CO₂, thus contributing to climate 

change mitigation 

II.1.5) Estimated total value 

Value including VAT:  1,000,000.00 

Currency:  EUR 

IV.1.1.) Type of Procedure 

Restricted 
 

II.1.6) Information about lots 

This contract is divided into lots: NO 

https://www.google.com.vn/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwiClcO4uuzzAhXszoUKHRDOCVEQFnoECAcQAQ&url=https%3A%2F%2Fnairobi.aics.gov.it%2F&usg=AOvVaw0iqiEBCrrVF2UREqQCKWL6
https://www.google.com.vn/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwiClcO4uuzzAhXszoUKHRDOCVEQFnoECAcQAQ&url=https%3A%2F%2Fnairobi.aics.gov.it%2F&usg=AOvVaw0iqiEBCrrVF2UREqQCKWL6


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 ITALIAN AGENCY FOR DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION 

UNITED NATIONS CRESCENT – GIGIRI NAIROBI C/O ITALIAN EMBASSY TO KENYA 

P.O. BOX 63389 - 00619 MUTHAIGA (NAIROBI) 

segreteria.nairobi@aics.gov.it | +254205137200 | +254722202302 | www.nairobi.aics.gov.it 

                                              

    Italian Agency  for  

    Development Cooperation 
   NAIROBI OFFICE 

CALL FOR TENDER: INFORMATION PER LOT 

II.2) Description 

The service contract involves the implementation of the WeiWei river catchment restoration project in 

Cherangani water tower (WRCRP), in West Pokot County. The responsibility for the implementation of the 

project will be borne by the consulting firm through an external project management unit (PMU) to be 

selected under this tender, while AICS Office in Nairobi, as executing entity, will supervise the 

implementation of the service contract, undertake M&E and provide for the disbursement of project funds.  

II.2.3) Place performance 

Geographical zone benefitting from the action: West Pokot County, Kenya 

II.2.5) Award Criteria 

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents 

 II.2.6 Estimated value:  

Value including VAT:  1,000,000.00 Currency:  EUR 

II.2.14) Additional information 

Additional services/works  

Subsequent to the initial contract resulting from the current tender procedure, new services or works 

consisting in the repetition of similar services or works, up to the estimated amount of 900,000 EUR may 

be entrusted to the initial contractor by negotiated procedure without prior publication of a contract 

notice, provided the new services or works are in conformity with the same basic project. 

IV.2.2) Time limit for submission requests to participate 

Date: 15/12/2021 

Local Time: 12:00PM 

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender 

Duration in months:  3 months (from the date stated for receipt of tender) 

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders  

Date: 25 February 2022 

Local time: 12:00 

Place: Nairobi, Italian Embassy 

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: See Internet address provided in Section 

I.3. 


